
From: M Belanger < >  
Sent: March 22, 2021 10:04 PM 
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry 
<Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, 
Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: please oppose the destruction of the whitebelt 
 
Dear Hamilton City Council, 
 
I am a Ward 3, from 96 east Avenue S, Hamilton, ON  
Please keep our farmland safe and free and oppose Doug Ford's plans to build houses on them. As 
city councillors, I ask that you continue to invest in downtown hamilton. Improve the existing bike 
infrastructure, work towards building upwards rather than outwards, and open up the many closed 
and boarded-up buildings in our city.  

 
Thank you, Mathew Belanger 
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